
RESOLUTION NO. 165-85 

BUDGET TRANSFER - HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT for a transfer of funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT budget to accommodate said transfer; 

and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 

Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be 

transferred: 

$1,000 
1,810 

250 
350 
400 
250 

1,300 
260 

From 

To 

Insurance 
Budget Director 
Office Supplies 
Operating Supplies 
Medical Laboratory 
~ 

PHN I 

13900-46-0000 
13900-10-0010 
13900-31-0010 
13900-31-0020 
13900-41-0030 

-:J.:3900 10 0050 
13900-10-0070 

--:t3900 10 0090 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be 

authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger 

cards affecting the Health Department fund. 

DATED this 17th 

ATTEST: 

xc: Auditor 
Cmmrs 
Treasurer 
Accounting Dept (2) 
Health Department 

day of -D=e-=c-=e=m=b=-e=r ___ , 19 8 5 • 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Commissioner 


