## RESOLUTION NO. 165-85

## BUDGET TRANSFER - HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, a reques	t has been received : for a transfe	from the r of funds; and
WHEDEAC thomas are		·
WHEREAS, there ar	e funds available wit	ommodate said transfer
and	Dudget to acco	Jimiodate said cransier
WHEREAS, the requ	est appears to be rea	asonable and necessary
NOW, THEREFORE, B	E IT HEREBY RESOLVED	by the Board of
Mason County Commissione	rs that the following	g amount(s) be
transferred:		
\$1,000 From	Insurance	13900-46-0000
1,810 250 To	Budget Director Office Supplies	13900-10-0010 13900-31-0010
350	Operating Supplies	13900-31-0020
400	Medical Laboratory	13900-41-0030
250 1,300	PHN I	<del></del>
260	LPN	<del></del>
authorized to make the n cards affecting the <u>Hea</u>	alth Department day ofDecember_	tries on the ledger fund.
ATTEST:	Commissioner  Commissioner	A. M. Lee  3 Augus
Reperca S. Joe	&c	

Clerk of the Board

xc: Auditor Cmmrs Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)
Health Department